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2021 OSSAA Track & Field State Championships - 5/15/2021

Class 5A
Ardmore High School

Results
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash Class 5A

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#
Preliminaries

1 Jamiya Morgan  12 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 12.03 12.13 q 2NWI  
2 Stella Edison   9 Glenpool High School 12.97 12.36 q 1NWI  
3 Ilaria Pastena  10 Guthrie High School 12.60 12.46 q 1NWI  
4 Tajanah Mardenborough  10 Lawton MacArthur Hig 12.38 12.53 q 1NWI  
5 Khalayah Willis  11 Ardmore High School 12.42 12.61 q 1NWI  
6 Jasmine Brown   9 Sapulpa High School 12.80 12.76 q 2NWI  
7 Nyla Williams  11 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 12.58 12.78 q 2NWI  
8 Margiznee Turner  11 John Marshall High School 12.80 12.81 q 1NWI  
9 Maya Drake   9 Carl Albert High School 12.95 12.87 2NWI  

10 Wardice White  12 Southeast High School 12.57 12.93 2NWI  
11 Kyndle Ledford  11 Duncan High School 13.11 12.99 1NWI  
12 Jordan Blades  10 Glenpool High School 13.36 13.05 1NWI  
13 Malori Lawson  12 Durant High School 12.99 13.06 2NWI  
14 Leah Williams   9 Altus High School 12.99 13.17 1NWI  
15 Honeyzti Jefferson  11 Ardmore High School 13.07 13.21 2NWI  
16 Markina Edwards  10 Tulsa Memorial High 13.41 13.26 2NWI  

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash Class 5A

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind
Finals

1 Jamiya Morgan  12 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 12.13 12.31  NWI 10
2 Stella Edison   9 Glenpool High School 12.36 12.40  NWI 8
3 Khalayah Willis  11 Ardmore High School 12.61 12.51  NWI 6
4 Ilaria Pastena  10 Guthrie High School 12.46 12.58  NWI 5
5 Tajanah Mardenborough  10 Lawton MacArthur Hig 12.53 12.63  NWI 4
6 Nyla Williams  11 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 12.78 12.64  NWI 3
7 Margiznee Turner  11 John Marshall High School 12.81 12.70  NWI 2
8 Jasmine Brown   9 Sapulpa High School 12.76 13.01  NWI 1

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash Class 5A

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#
Preliminaries

1 Jamiya Morgan  12 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 25.08 25.49 q 2NWI  
2 Wardice White  12 Southeast High School 26.16 25.72 q 1NWI  
3 Alexis Cavin   9 Pryor High School 26.83 25.79 q 2NWI  
4 Margiznee Turner  11 John Marshall High School 27.39 26.49 q 1NWI  
5 Chaney Helton   9 Coweta High School 27.68 26.56 q 1NWI  
6 Diamond Hilton  12 Sapulpa High School 26.73 26.57 q 2NWI  
7 Jordan Blades  10 Glenpool High School 27.20 26.58 q 1NWI  
8 Mirakle Bradshaw  11 Shawnee High School 27.67 26.99 q 1NWI  
9 Khalayah Willis  11 Ardmore High School 26.13 26.99 1NWI  

10 Amayiah Wright   9 Will Rogers High School 27.50 27.10 1NWI  
11 Maya Drake   9 Carl Albert High School 26.87 27.13 1NWI  
12 Tania Sillemon  10 Ardmore High School 27.29 27.22 2NWI  
13 Alexia Vence  10 Classen Sas High School 27.32 27.31 2NWI  
14 Kendra Harley  12 Altus High School 27.55 27.39 2NWI  
15 Zion Johnson   9 Elgin High School 27.83 27.82 2NWI  
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2021 OSSAA Track & Field State Championships - 5/15/2021

Class 5A
Ardmore High School

Results
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash Class 5A

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind
Finals

1 Jamiya Morgan  12 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 25.49 25.63  NWI 10
2 Wardice White  12 Southeast High School 25.72 26.05  NWI 8
3 Diamond Hilton  12 Sapulpa High School 26.57 26.17  NWI 6
4 Alexis Cavin   9 Pryor High School 25.79 26.20  NWI 5
5 Jordan Blades  10 Glenpool High School 26.58 26.63  NWI 4
6 Chaney Helton   9 Coweta High School 26.56 26.69  NWI 3
7 Mirakle Bradshaw  11 Shawnee High School 26.99 27.62  NWI 2
8 Margiznee Turner  11 John Marshall High School 26.49 28.12  NWI 1

 
Girls 400 Meter Run Class 5A

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Julia Richard  12 Bishop McGuinness High School 1:00.07 59.38 2
82 Presley Parker  12 Bishop McGuinness High School 1:00.75 59.81 2
63 Alexis Cavin   9 Pryor High School 1:00.17 59.96 2
54 Makayla Meadows  10 Collinsville High School 1:02.99 1:01.63 2
45 Lexi Sumter  12 Grove High School 1:05.59 1:02.60 1
36 Octavia Hill   9 Ardmore High School 1:04.87 1:02.88 1
27 Ayanna Leggins   9 Ardmore High School 1:03.58 1:03.03 2
18 Emily Beaner  11 Woodward High School 1:04.44 1:03.27 1
 9 Kya Wilson  11 Glenpool High School 1:04.32 1:03.55 1
 10 Queen Harvey   9 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 1:05.39 1:03.84 1
 11 Lola Brownfield  11 Tahlequah High Schoo 1:03.76 1:04.35 2
 12 Aubree Cuffee  12 Elgin High School 1:05.84 1:04.49 1
 13 Cate Hornack  11 Bishop Kelley High S 1:04.22 1:04.69 2
 14 Sabrina Guzman  10 Bishop McGuinness High School 1:04.26 1:04.77 1
 15 Emma Sherron  10 Tahlequah High Schoo 1:05.84 1:05.25 1
 16 Quinnae Love  12 Will Rogers High School 1:04.17 1:09.82 2

 
Girls 800 Meter Run Class 5A

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Kailey Henry  12 Shawnee High School 2:30.37 2:22.59  
82 Lily Couch  11 Tahlequah High Schoo 2:26.14 2:22.97  
63 Audrey Mcelhaney   9 Elgin High School 2:33.17 2:25.89  
54 Hailey Secrest  11 Coweta High School 2:26.64 2:26.09  
45 Rory Geer  12 Grove High School 2:28.50 2:26.17  
36 Autumn Hickok  10 Noble High School 2:30.41 2:26.27  
27 Bella Harrison   9 Bishop Kelley High S 2:30.14 2:28.64  
18 Tatum Havens  11 Tahlequah High Schoo 2:32.24 2:30.67  
 9 Presley Caldwell   9 Ardmore High School 2:30.23 2:31.78  
 10 Katelyn Wilson  11 Piedmont High School 2:37.74 2:32.44  
 11 Kathryn Hadrava  10 Bishop McGuinness High School 2:29.92 2:33.81  
 12 Clara Shirley  12 Thomas Edison High S 2:34.00 2:34.39  
 13 Ryleigh Hale  12 Coweta High School 2:30.24 2:34.94  
 14 Brooke Bunch   9 Collinsville High School 2:34.55 2:35.14  
 15 Falak Maarouf  10 Piedmont High School 2:39.79 2:36.98  
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2021 OSSAA Track & Field State Championships - 5/15/2021

Class 5A
Ardmore High School

Results
Finals ...   (Girls 800 Meter Run Class 5A)

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
 16 Mallory Reed  10 Durant High School 2:30.83 2:37.77  

 
Girls 1600 Meter Run Class 5A

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Jillian Crawford  10 Piedmont High School 5:48.31 5:25.59  
82 Lily Couch  11 Tahlequah High Schoo 5:33.65 5:27.76  
63 Mckenna Hood   9 Tahlequah High Schoo 5:34.12 5:27.82  
54 Hailey Secrest  11 Coweta High School 5:38.27 5:28.46  
45 Daisy Enriquez  12 Santa Fe South High School 5:33.34 5:29.64  
36 Sydney Krehbiel  12 Sapulpa High School 5:31.49 5:34.19  
27 Audrey Mcelhaney   9 Elgin High School 5:50.16 5:39.35  
18 Kathryn Hadrava  10 Bishop McGuinness High School 5:49.57 5:40.94  
 9 Brelee Burcham  10 Coweta High School 5:43.16 5:41.51  
 10 Kara Peiffer  12 Sapulpa High School 5:59.37 5:48.86  
 11 Torie Whitbeck  10 Bishop McGuinness High School 5:55.96 5:49.34  
 12 Autumn Hickok  10 Noble High School 5:53.98 5:51.90  
 13 Sydnie Cox  10 Piedmont High School 5:48.29 5:53.63  
 14 Ciera Wright  12 Noble High School 5:57.35 5:54.23  
 15 Salendia Melo  10 Tahlequah High Schoo 5:58.36 5:56.11  
 16 Hannah Smith   9 Guthrie High School 5:57.63 5:58.17  

 
Girls 3200 Meter Run Class 5A

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Sydnie Cox  10 Piedmont High School 12:38.25 11:49.79  
82 Daisy Enriquez  12 Santa Fe South High School 11:54.37 11:51.39  
63 Sydney Krehbiel  12 Sapulpa High School 11:56.90 11:55.57  
54 Brelee Burcham  10 Coweta High School 11:49.55 12:09.86  
45 Mckenna Hood   9 Tahlequah High Schoo 12:03.47 12:13.35  
36 Rachel Caldwell  10 Piedmont High School 13:07.13 12:38.41  
27 Leah Hickok  10 Noble High School 12:43.98 13:04.53  
18 Margot Knudtson   9 Bishop McGuinness High School12:52.86 13:10.13  
 9 Naia Sheperd  11 Piedmont High School 13:48.17 13:17.36  
 10 Breanna Hollister  11 Claremore High School 13:36.32 13:19.07  
 11 Macey Brooks  10 Coweta High School 12:55.67 13:26.42  
 12 Emma Nabors   9 Noble High School 13:24.08 13:32.68  
 13 Delilah Roberts   9 Ardmore High School 13:36.19 13:45.97  
 14 Devyn Doakes  11 Thomas Edison High S 12:54.65 13:49.50  
 15 Carolina Stokes  12 Claremore High School 14:06.27 14:15.10  
 16 Emma Maxwell  10 Tahlequah High Schoo 13:24.45 14:39.65  

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Class 5A

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#
Preliminaries

1 Kindalyn Miller  10 Duncan High School 16.41 15.72 q 1NWI  
2 Emily Morrison  10 Tahlequah High Schoo 16.58 16.16 q 2NWI  
3 Aaliyah Gutierrez  11 Guymon High School 16.67 16.38 q 2NWI  
4 Elyssa Quiles  12 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 16.12 16.43 q 2NWI  
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2021 OSSAA Track & Field State Championships - 5/15/2021

Class 5A
Ardmore High School

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Class 5A)

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#
5 Cheyenne Gaymon  10 Guthrie High School 16.99 16.75 q 2NWI  
6 Jaime Richardson  11 John Marshall High School 16.83 16.85 q 1NWI  
7 Taby Roy   9 Bishop McGuinness High School 16.42 16.87 q 1NWI  
8 Olivia Miles   9 Bishop Kelley High S 16.97 17.25 q 1NWI  
9 Jessica Odom  11 Durant High School 17.45 17.27 1NWI  

10 Jaylin Vonwald   9 Pryor High School 17.72 17.35 2NWI  
11 Bailey Moore   9 Sapulpa High School 18.01 17.38 2NWI  
12 Cierra Sullivan  12 Glenpool High School 17.33 17.53 2NWI  
13 Avery Williams  12 Woodward High School 17.89 17.62 1NWI  
14 Carsyn Harter   9 Elgin High School 17.42 17.76 1NWI  
15 Jessica Davis   9 Woodward High School 17.84 17.94 2NWI  
16 Reagan Roberts   9 Grove High School 17.93 18.91 1NWI  

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Class 5A

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind
Finals

1 Kindalyn Miller  10 Duncan High School 15.72 15.88  NWI 10
2 Elyssa Quiles  12 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 16.43 16.03  NWI 8
3 Aaliyah Gutierrez  11 Guymon High School 16.38 16.14  NWI 6
4 Emily Morrison  10 Tahlequah High Schoo 16.16 16.28  NWI 5
5 Taby Roy   9 Bishop McGuinness High School 16.87 16.92  NWI 4
6 Olivia Miles   9 Bishop Kelley High S 17.25 16.96  NWI 3
7 Jaime Richardson  11 John Marshall High School 16.85 17.06  NWI 2
8 Cheyenne Gaymon  10 Guthrie High School 16.75 17.49  NWI 1

 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Class 5A

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Lakysia Johnson  12 Altus High School 46.53 46.35 2
82 Olivia Miles   9 Bishop Kelley High S 48.19 47.37 2
63 Aaliyah Gutierrez  11 Guymon High School 50.22 47.67 2
54 Kailey Henry  12 Shawnee High School 49.27 47.67 2
45 Shakira Smith  12 Ardmore High School 49.91 48.44 2
36 Cheyenne Gaymon  10 Guthrie High School 49.39 48.52 2
27 Sydney Wood  12 Pryor High School 50.91 48.83 1
18 Logan Pierce  11 Bishop McGuinness High School 50.32 50.01 1
 9 Jaylin Vonwald   9 Pryor High School 49.54 50.17 2
 10 Jessica Odom  11 Durant High School 52.33 50.65 1
 11 Elyssa Quiles  12 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 52.60 51.24 1
 12 Emily Morrison  10 Tahlequah High Schoo 50.17 52.07 2
 13 Sian Loveless   9 Piedmont High School 52.92 52.15 1
 14 Taby Roy   9 Bishop McGuinness High School 51.99 53.22 1
 15 Hazel Mcbride   9 Classen Sas High School 52.75 54.43 1
 16 Samantha Cavin  10 Pryor High School 52.93 55.20 1

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Class 5A

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#
Preliminaries

 1 Ardmore High School     50.44 50.17 q 1



ENDURO Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  6:26 PM  5/15/2021  Page 5
2021 OSSAA Track & Field State Championships - 5/15/2021

Class 5A
Ardmore High School

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Class 5A)

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#
 2 Sapulpa High School     50.20 50.26 q 2

1) Jasmine Brown 9 2) Tyla Heard 8 3) Kelsi Shibley 9 4) Diamond Hilton 12
 3 Bishop McGuinness High School     50.87 50.50 q 2
 4 Lawton Eisenhower Hi     50.43 50.73 q 1

1) Raniya Cattina 10 2) Nyla Williams 11 3) Knya Brewton 9 4) Jamiya Morgan 12
 5 Pryor High School     51.57 50.85 q 2

1) Sarah Parker 12 2) Alexis Cavin 9 3) Sydney Wood 12 4) Ebbony Alvarez 12
 6 Altus High School     50.92 50.94 q 2

1) Kendra Harley 12 2) Alyssa Nolan 9 3) Leah Williams 9 4) Lakysia Johnson 12
 7 Glenpool High School     51.46 51.48 q 1

1) Cierra Sullivan 12 2) Stella Edison 9 3) Kya Wilson 11 4) Jordan Blades 10
 8 Guthrie High School     52.22 51.57 q 2

1) Ilaria Pastena 10 2) Cheyenne Gaymon 10 3) Sara Smith 11 4) Anjewl Murillo 10
 9 Will Rogers High School     51.38 51.57 1

1) Sam Markwardt 11 2) Amayiah Wright 9 3) Cora Cremlinlove 10 4) Raegan Mcquarters 10
 10 Durant High School     51.69 51.81 2
 11 Coweta High School     52.89 51.92 2

1) Sherri Mason 12 2) Chaney Helton 9 3) Dasia Mason 9 4) Makenna Stutzman 11
 12 Carl Albert High School     53.53 52.09 2
 13 Lawton MacArthur Hig     51.89 52.29 1

1) Keileah Lindsey 9 2) Alonna Lindsey 9 3) Hannah Lewis 12 4) Tajanah Mardenborough 10
 14 Tahlequah High Schoo     53.01 53.36 1

1) Lola Brownfield 11 2) Stella Aldridge 12 3) Cheyenne Christie 9 4) Arianna Santana 9
 15 Duncan High School     52.99 53.37 1
 16 Shawnee High School     51.84 53.37 1

1) Makenna Gardner 12 2) Tristyn Napier 10 3) Madison Crowell 11 4) Tatum Sparks 12
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Class 5A

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

201 Lawton Eisenhower Hi     50.73 49.61  
1) Raniya Cattina 10 2) Nyla Williams 11 3) Knya Brewton 9 4) Jamiya Morgan 12

162 Sapulpa High School     50.26 49.93  
1) Jasmine Brown 9 2) Tyla Heard 8 3) Kelsi Shibley 9 4) Diamond Hilton 12

123 Ardmore High School     50.17 50.37  
104 Bishop McGuinness High School     50.50 50.52  

85 Pryor High School     50.85 50.55  
1) Sarah Parker 12 2) Alexis Cavin 9 3) Sydney Wood 12 4) Ebbony Alvarez 12

66 Altus High School     50.94 51.17  
1) Kendra Harley 12 2) Alyssa Nolan 9 3) Leah Williams 9 4) Lakysia Johnson 12

47 Glenpool High School     51.48 51.51  
1) Cierra Sullivan 12 2) Stella Edison 9 3) Kya Wilson 11 4) Jordan Blades 10

28 Guthrie High School     51.57 51.94  
1) Ilaria Pastena 10 2) Cheyenne Gaymon 10 3) Sara Smith 11 4) Anjewl Murillo 10

 
Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Class 5A

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

201 Ardmore High School     1:47.21 1:46.34 2
1) Ayanna Leggins 9 2) Honeyzti Jefferson 11 3) Cheyenne Petties 11 4) Khalayah Willis 11
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2021 OSSAA Track & Field State Championships - 5/15/2021

Class 5A
Ardmore High School

Results
Finals ...   (Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Class 5A)

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#
162 Bishop McGuinness High School     1:48.09 1:46.63 2

1) Ava Thielke 9 2) Presley Parker 12 3) Julia Richard 12 4) Ari Maxwell 9
123 Sapulpa High School     1:47.54 1:46.66 2

1) Jasmine Brown 9 2) Tyla Heard 8 3) Kelsi Shibley 9 4) Diamond Hilton 12
104 Claremore High School     1:47.97 1:47.97 2

1) Paiten Reavis 11 2) Nikki Parziale 10 3) Rachel Yewell 11 4) Kate Bustamante 12
85 Altus High School     1:50.56 1:48.48 1

1) Lakysia Johnson 12 2) Leah Williams 9 3) Kendra Harley 12 4) Alyssa Nolan 9
66 Pryor High School     1:48.80 1:48.56 2

1) Sarah Parker 12 2) Samantha Cavin 10 3) Sydney Wood 12 4) Ebbony Alvarez 12
47 Guthrie High School     1:49.65 1:49.93 1

1) Ilaria Pastena 10 2) Cheyenne Gaymon 10 3) Sara Smith 11 4) Anjewl Murillo 10
28 Lawton Eisenhower Hi     1:49.14 1:50.02 2

1) Nyla Williams 11 2) Raniya Cattina 10 3) Queen Harvey 9 4) Jamiya Morgan 12
 9 Durant High School     1:51.31 1:50.25 1

1) Maci Lawson 12 2) Malori Lawson 12 3) Jessica Odom 11 4) Damiana Humphrey 10
 10 Lawton MacArthur Hig     1:53.06 1:50.65 1

1) Keileah Lindsey 9 2) Alonna Lindsey 9 3) Hannah Lewis 12 4) Tajanah Mardenborough 10
 11 Collinsville High School     1:49.60 1:50.67 1

1) Brooke Bunch 9 2) Makayla Meadows 10 3) Addison Wickman 11 4) Raeanna Johnson 9
 12 Coweta High School     1:50.12 1:50.84 1

1) Sherri Mason 12 2) Chaney Helton 9 3) Dasia Mason 9 4) Makenna Stutzman 11
 13 Bishop Kelley High S     1:51.08 1:51.12 1

1) Sarah Ray 10 2) Olivia Miles 9 3) Loren Methvin 11 4) Bella Harrison 9
 14 Southeast High School     1:51.24 1:51.13 1

1) Aryanna Smith 11 2) Kabrianna Fields 9 3) Jonaysha Rhodes 11 4) Wardice White 12
 15 Glenpool High School     1:49.03 1:51.45 2

1) Cierra Sullivan 12 2) Stella Edison 9 3) Kya Wilson 11 4) Jordan Blades 10
 --- Will Rogers High School     1:49.27 DNF 2

1) Sam Markwardt 11 2) Brianna Gist 9 3) Cora Cremlinlove 10 4) Amayiah Wright 9
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Class 5A

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

201 Bishop McGuinness High School     4:12.98 4:09.84 2
1) Julia Richard 12 2) Presley Parker 12 3) Ari Maxwell 9 4) Sabrina Guzman 10

162 Elgin High School     4:19.94 4:11.96 2
1) Aubree Cuffee 12 2) Ashlee Moore 10 3) Nina Vidic 10 4) Delaney York 12

123 Claremore High School     4:15.11 4:14.21 2
1) Ainsley Hendrickson 12 2) Kate Bustamante 12 3) Rachel Yewell 11 4) Paiten Reavis 11

104 Lawton Eisenhower Hi     4:24.27 4:14.89 1
1) Kaya Horton 9 2) Nyla Williams 11 3) Mariah Hall 10 4) Queen Harvey 9

85 Sapulpa High School     4:27.38 4:16.52 1
1) Jasmine Brown 9 2) Kelsi Shibley 9 3) Seriah Vess 10 4) Diamond Hilton 12

66 Ardmore High School     4:17.63 4:16.57 2
1) Octavia Hill 9 2) Ayanna Leggins 9 3) Shakira Smith 12 4) Cheyenne Petties 11

47 Noble High School     4:22.42 4:18.45 1
1) Adliene Soell 12 2) Jade Wright 12 3) Macy Miller 9 4) Carly Williams 12

28 Bishop Kelley High S     4:15.73 4:19.07 2
1) Bella Harrison 9 2) Olivia Miles 9 3) Taylor Perkins 11 4) Cate Hornack 11
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2021 OSSAA Track & Field State Championships - 5/15/2021

Class 5A
Ardmore High School

Results
Finals ...   (Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Class 5A)

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#
 9 Grove High School     4:21.91 4:20.02 1

1) Rory Geer 12 2) Joleigh Payton 9 3) Elliot Geer 9 4) Lexi Sumter 12
 10 Tahlequah High Schoo     4:17.44 4:20.36 2

1) Lola Brownfield 11 2) Stella Aldridge 12 3) Kirsten Kelly 10 4) Lily Couch 11
 11 Shawnee High School     4:17.28 4:22.36 2

1) Makenna Gardner 12 2) Josulyn Brooks 12 3) Mirakle Bradshaw 11 4) Kailey Henry 12
 12 Lawton MacArthur Hig     4:25.36 4:22.89 1

1) Hannah Lewis 12 2) Kamyia Jackson 9 3) Tajanea Mardenborough 10 4) Tajanah Mardenborough 10
 13 Pryor High School     4:28.02 4:23.20 1

1) Liv Sharp 9 2) Jaylin Vonwald 9 3) Paige Elam 10 4) Reeve Ross 9
 14 Piedmont High School     4:28.84 4:23.33 1

1) Katelyn Wilson 11 2) Falak Maarouf 10 3) Sian Loveless 9 4) Maddy Lee 12
 15 Coweta High School     4:23.92 4:24.49 1

1) Alex Harper 11 2) Ryleigh Hale 12 3) Riley Buthod 10 4) Hailey Secrest 11
 16 Collinsville High School     4:18.85 4:26.10 2

1) Brie Smith 9 2) Raeanna Johnson 9 3) Brooke Bunch 9 4) Addison Wickman 11
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Class 5A

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points
Finals

201 Tahlequah High Schoo     10:01.25 9:58.35  
1) Lily Couch 11 2) Mckenna Hood 9 3) Emma Maxwell 10 4) Tatum Havens 11

162 Coweta High School     10:08.15 10:08.48  
1) Ryleigh Hale 12 2) Alex Harper 11 3) Brelee Burcham 10 4) Hailey Secrest 11

123 Noble High School     10:13.86 10:10.87  
1) Autumn Hickok 10 2) Erika Pena 11 3) Leah Hickok 10 4) Carly Williams 12

104 Piedmont High School     10:28.14 10:25.62  
1) Katelyn Wilson 11 2) Falak Maarouf 10 3) Jillian Crawford 10 4) Naia Sheperd 11

85 Elgin High School     10:37.52 10:33.84  
1) Delaney York 12 2) Kendyl Marrero 10 3) Audrey Mcelhaney 9 4) Nina Vidic 10

66 Ardmore High School     10:39.50 10:36.13  
1) Presley Caldwell 9 2) Delilah Roberts 9 3) Maliyah Johnson 12 4) Phoenix Smith 9

47 Lawton Eisenhower Hi     11:14.59 10:41.70  
1) Mariah Hall 10 2) Kaniyah Jones 10 3) Makiiya Claiborne 10 4) Cayla Hoch 11

28 Bishop McGuinness High School     10:47.48 10:43.57  
1) Kathryn Hadrava 10 2) Sydney Bohanon 9 3) Torie Whitbeck 10 4) Emery Atchison 9

 9 Durant High School     10:51.34 10:49.22  
1) Demi Hood 12 2) Mallory Reed 10 3) Kaitlyn Ribera 10 4) Bryleigh Pilgreen 10

 10 Carl Albert High School     10:46.62 10:49.49  
1) Riley Schoelen 12 2) Mckenna Barnard 10 3) Bailey Gaiski 10 4) Ta mia Richardson 10

 11 Shawnee High School     11:07.34 11:02.56  
1) Josulyn Brooks 12 2) Ella Swantek 12 3) Amaya Martinez 10 4) Hallie Wilson 12

 12 Pryor High School     11:08.21 11:05.04  
1) Leeann Ford 12 2) Arauna Daily 11 3) Paige Elam 10 4) Reeve Ross 9

 13 Guthrie High School     11:14.02 11:08.26  
1) Maddie Bishop 11 2) Hannah Smith 9 3) Kamryn Boller 9 4) Kaitlyn Leuty 11

 14 Woodward High School     11:20.88 11:13.46  
1) Melanie Rosales 9 2) Kloey Marlatt 12 3) Jocelyn Treece 9 4) Isabela Weber 10

 15 Lawton MacArthur Hig     11:29.04 11:25.45  
1) Kadiany Santana 11 2) Tajanea Mardenborough 10 3) Kamyia Jackson 9 4) Madilyn Mcconnell 12
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2021 OSSAA Track & Field State Championships - 5/15/2021

Class 5A
Ardmore High School

Results
Finals ...   (Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Class 5A)

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points
 --- Sapulpa High School     10:39.54 DQ  

1) Sydney Krehbiel 12 2) Kara Peiffer 12 3) Leona Crowl 12 4) Seriah Vess 10
 
Girls High Jump Class 5A

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Isabella Scherm  11 Bishop McGuinness High School 5-04.00 5-04.00  
82 Jaime Richardson  11 John Marshall High School 5-02.00 5-02.00  
63 Emily Morrison  10 Tahlequah High Schoo 5-02.00 5-02.00  

.5044 Makayla Meadows  10 Collinsville High School 5-00.00 5-00.00  

.5044 Laila Dillingham   9 Durant High School 5-02.00 5-00.00  
36 Deshawnti Thomas  12 Sapulpa High School 5-00.00 5-00.00  
27 Naughtica Douglas  11 Ardmore High School 4-10.00 5-00.00  
18 Emily Beaner  11 Woodward High School 5-00.00 5-00.00  
 9 Mirakle Bradshaw  11 Shawnee High School 5-00.00 4-10.00  
 9 Breanna Cain  12 Noble High School 4-10.00 4-10.00  
 9 Addie Mclemore  10 Durant High School 5-00.00 4-10.00  
 9 Elyssa Quiles  12 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 4-08.00 4-10.00  
 9 Lakysia Johnson  12 Altus High School 5-00.00 4-10.00  
 9 Anna Sims  12 Woodward High School 4-10.00 4-10.00  
 9 Alex Harper  11 Coweta High School 4-08.00 4-10.00  
 9 Tatum Havens  11 Tahlequah High Schoo 4-08.00 4-10.00  
 17 Alyana Wallace  10 Guthrie High School 4-08.00 4-08.00  
 17 Naomi Aragonez  11 Guymon High School 4-08.00 4-08.00  
 17 Nina Vidic  10 Elgin High School 4-08.00 4-08.00  
 17 Curry Kendall   9 Bishop Kelley High S 4-08.00 4-08.00  
 17 Haelee Doughty  11 Altus High School 4-08.00 4-08.00  
 --- Kindalyn Miller  10 Duncan High School 4-10.00 NH  
 --- Chloe Rucker  11 Ardmore High School 4-08.00 NH  
 --- Ginger Anderson  11 Skiatook High School 4-08.00 NH  

 
Girls Pole Vault Class 5A

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Karelle Morgan  11 Piedmont High School 10-06.00 10-00.00  
82 Lexi Sumter  12 Grove High School 9-06.00 9-06.00  
63 Hannah Dozier  12 Grove High School 9-00.00 9-06.00  

.5044 Kennedy Biggs  12 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 9-00.00 9-00.00  

.5044 Logan Pierce  11 Bishop McGuinness High School 9-00.00 9-00.00  
36 Borin Arnold  10 Grove High School 9-00.00 9-00.00  
27 Isabelle Farley  12 Bishop McGuinness High School 8-06.00 9-00.00  
18 Octavia Hill   9 Ardmore High School 9-00.00 9-00.00  
 9 Abigail Johnson   9 Tahlequah High Schoo 8-09.00 9-00.00  
 10 Yeraldy Ruiz  10 Guymon High School 8-06.00 8-06.00  
 10 Emily Wofford  11 Claremore High School 9-00.00 8-06.00  
 12 Brooklyn Toomey  10 Guthrie High School 9-00.00 8-00.00  
 --- Allie Ratcliff  10 Shawnee High School 7-06.00 NH  
 --- Adliene Soell  12 Noble High School 7-06.00 NH  
 --- Izzy Brown  11 Collinsville High School 8-00.00 NH  
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Class 5A
Ardmore High School

Results
Finals ...   (Girls Pole Vault Class 5A)

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
 --- Mahala Donald  12 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 7-06.00 NH  
 --- Gabi Glover  11 Duncan High School 7-06.00 NH  
 --- Haley Perry  11 Bishop Kelley High S 8-00.00 NH  
 --- Moriah Malone   9 Thomas Edison High S 7-06.00 NH  
 --- Lyric Wallin   9 Glenpool High School 7-06.00 NH  
 --- Aleah Hale  12 Coweta High School 8-00.00 NH  
 --- Victoria Pham   9 Tahlequah High Schoo 7-06.00 NH  
 --- Lois Klechka  12 Bishop McGuinness High School 7-06.00 NH  

 
Girls Long Jump Class 5A

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsWind H#
Finals

1 Kindalyn Miller  10 Duncan High School 16-10.00 17-03.00 2NWI 10
2 Kendra Harley  12 Altus High School 16-05.50 16-09.50 2NWI 8
3 Paiten Reavis  11 Claremore High School 15-05.75 16-08.75 2NWI 6
4 Cheyenne Petties  11 Ardmore High School 15-06.50 16-06.25 2NWI 5
5 Shakira Smith  12 Ardmore High School 16-04.50 16-05.00 2NWI 4
6 Ari Maxwell   9 Bishop McGuinness High School15-07.00 16-03.50 2NWI 3
7 Rachel Avedon  11 Bishop Kelley High S 15-01.00 15-11.00 1NWI 2
8 Elyssa Quiles  12 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 15-03.50 15-08.25 1NWI 1
9 Naughtica Douglas  11 Ardmore High School 15-04.00 15-06.00 1NWI  

10 Isabelle Farley  12 Bishop McGuinness High School15-09.50 15-05.00 2NWI  
11 Anna Kliest  10 Tahlequah High Schoo 14-09.00 15-04.25 1NWI  
12 Laila Dillingham   9 Durant High School 14-10.00 15-03.25 1NWI  
13 Chaney Helton   9 Coweta High School 15-06.00 15-01.50 2NWI  
14 Kenley York  10 Elgin High School 15-00.50 14-10.00 1NWI  
15 Jaime Richardson  11 John Marshall High School 15-00.00 14-07.00 1NWI  
16 Deshawnti Thomas  12 Sapulpa High School 15-03.50 14-05.25 1NWI  

 
Girls Shot Put Class 5A

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Izabela Popa   9 Ardmore High School 35-03.50 38-02.50 2
82 Jaiden Stevenson  11 Ada High School 38-09.00 37-07.50 2
63 Kyndal Jenkins  12 Shawnee High School 34-07.00 36-02.00 2
54 Emmalee Osbourne  11 Sapulpa High School 32-03.00 35-05.50 2
45 Kynzie Christian   9 Collinsville High School 33-05.00 34-10.00 2
36 Anneca Anderson  10 Shawnee High School 33-10.50 34-04.00 2
27 Isabella Oliver   9 Elgin High School 32-03.75 33-06.50 1
18 Addi Stults  11 Altus High School 33-08.00 33-04.50 2
 9 Veya Gonzalez  10 Guymon High School 33-03.50 33-04.00 1
 10 Alexa McClure  10 Tahlequah High Schoo 31-07.50 32-10.50 1
 11 Madi Carlile  11 Collinsville High School 33-09.00 32-09.50 2
 12 Oki Darrow  12 Skiatook High School 35-06.50 31-10.00 2
 13 Dayna Baker  11 Ardmore High School 32-08.00 31-03.00 1
 14 Breanna Ingram  10 Tahlequah High Schoo 30-03.00 30-04.00 1
 15 Gya Ratliff  11 Glenpool High School 30-11.00 29-10.50 1
 16 Mariah Gilmore  10 Claremore High School 33-01.25 28-05.00 1
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Class 5A
Ardmore High School

Results
 
Girls Discus Throw Class 5A

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Kat Meacham   9 Clinton High School 129-10 133-01 2
82 Izabela Popa   9 Ardmore High School 123-07 131-08 2
63 Reagan Geurin  12 Ardmore High School 120-05 129-06 2
54 Bailey Lowder   9 Lawton MacArthur Hig 116-04 121-01 2
45 Star Sims  12 Altus High School 116-09 113-02 2
36 Mikeala Hall  12 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 117-09 112-02 2
27 Karleigh Bell  12 Pryor High School 104-06 111-10 1
18 Keitian Bell  12 Pryor High School 107-06 111-04 1
 9 Makayla Cronemeyer  11 Ardmore High School 109-03 111-03 1
 10 Kylee Swindle  12 Woodward High School 111-06 110-09 1
 11 Brooke Miller  12 Pryor High School 113-05 102-04 2
 12 Veya Gonzalez  10 Guymon High School 107-11 100-00 1
 13 Brianna Wood  11 Grove High School 96-06 99-11 1
 14 Emily Rogers  10 Claremore High School 92-04 90-05 1
 15 Madi Carlile  11 Collinsville High School 92-10 88-11 1
 16 Lola Hester  10 Clinton High School 121-01 83-07 2

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash Class 5A

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#
Preliminaries

1 Bryce Stephens  12 John Marshall High School 10.83 10.64 q 1NWI  
2 Donald May  12 Ardmore High School 10.82 10.68 q 1NWI  
3 Gavin Johnson  12 McAlester High Schoo 11.18 10.83 q 2NWI  
4 Damarion Harris  10 Southeast High School 10.79 10.91 q 2NWI  
5 Amarion Hicks  12 Lawton MacArthur Hig 10.94 10.97 q 2NWI  
6 Evan Smith  11 Ardmore High School 11.08 10.99 q 1NWI  
7 Mason Tilley  11 Guthrie High School 11.28 11.13 q 1NWI  
8 Rodney Fields   9 Southeast High School 11.05 11.17 q 2NWI  
9 Bryson Yates  12 Shawnee High School 11.12 11.24 2NWI  

10 Blake Balch  11 Elgin High School 11.09 11.26 2NWI  
11 James Lane  12 Nathan Hale High Sch 11.47 11.28 2NWI  
12 Jeremiah Turner  10 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 11.12 11.28 1NWI  
13 Daejon Wilson  12 Durant High School 11.25 11.28 2NWI  
14 Jeremiah Besses  12 Bishop Kelley High S 11.45 11.31 1NWI  
15 Nicholas Pierson  12 John Marshall High School 11.05 11.37 1NWI  
16 Treyvon Crabtree   9 Elgin High School 11.17 11.48 1NWI  

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash Class 5A

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind
Finals

1 Bryce Stephens  12 John Marshall High School 10.64 10.73  NWI 10
2 Gavin Johnson  12 McAlester High Schoo 10.83 10.75  NWI 8
3 Donald May  12 Ardmore High School 10.68 10.78  NWI 6
4 Damarion Harris  10 Southeast High School 10.91 10.89  NWI 5
5 Amarion Hicks  12 Lawton MacArthur Hig 10.97 10.95  NWI 4
6 Rodney Fields   9 Southeast High School 11.17 10.98  NWI 3
7 Evan Smith  11 Ardmore High School 10.99 11.16  NWI 2
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Class 5A
Ardmore High School

Results
Finals ...   (Boys 100 Meter Dash Class 5A)

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind
8 Mason Tilley  11 Guthrie High School 11.13 11.54  NWI 1

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash Class 5A

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#
Preliminaries

1 Michael Williams  12 Lawton MacArthur Hig 22.06 21.70 q 1NWI  
2 Damarion Harris  10 Southeast High School 22.02 21.99 q 2NWI  
3 Bryce Stephens  12 John Marshall High School 22.68 22.24 q 2NWI  
4 Cade Denton  11 Coweta High School 22.78 22.30 q 2NWI  
5 Michael James  12 Altus High School 22.08 22.72 q 1NWI  
6 Jeremiah Besses  12 Bishop Kelley High S 23.06 22.79 q 2NWI  
7 Blake Balch  11 Elgin High School 22.96 22.83 q 1NWI  
8 Carson Trimble  10 Grove High School 23.25 23.00 q 2NWI  
9 Gavin Johnson  12 McAlester High Schoo 23.14 23.10 1NWI  

10 Jackson Groves  12 Carl Albert High School 23.24 23.26 1NWI  
11 Jace Woodrow  11 Skiatook High School 23.46 23.30 1NWI  
12 Zaire Walton  10 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 23.35 23.41 2NWI  
13 Eric Fields  10 Ardmore High School 23.53 24.05 2NWI  

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash Class 5A

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind
Finals

1 Damarion Harris  10 Southeast High School 21.99 21.91  NWI 10
2 Bryce Stephens  12 John Marshall High School 22.24 21.96  NWI 8
3 Michael James  12 Altus High School 22.72 21.97  NWI 6
4 Cade Denton  11 Coweta High School 22.30 22.08  NWI 5
5 Michael Williams  12 Lawton MacArthur Hig 21.70 22.23  NWI 4
6 Jeremiah Besses  12 Bishop Kelley High S 22.79 22.72  NWI 3
7 Blake Balch  11 Elgin High School 22.83 23.02  NWI 2
8 Carson Trimble  10 Grove High School 23.00 23.35  NWI 1

 
Boys 400 Meter Run Class 5A

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Michael James  12 Altus High School 50.86 48.97 2
82 Max Clark  10 Coweta High School 49.90 49.45 2
63 Carson Trimble  10 Grove High School 51.48 50.43 2
54 Isaiah Willis  12 Shawnee High School 52.16 50.64 2
45 Cal Swanson  10 Ardmore High School 51.69 51.06 2
36 Atticus Richard  10 Bishop McGuinness High School 51.90 51.22 2
27 Tony Vann  12 Will Rogers High School 53.27 51.68 1
18 Gabe Rhonedunn  12 Piedmont High School 52.97 52.39 1
 9 David Turner  12 East Central High Sc 52.42 52.63 1
 10 Tyrell Johnson  12 Carl Albert High School 53.21 52.71 1
 11 Elijah Green   9 Classen Sas High School 52.22 52.98 2
 12 Nathan Robbins  12 Duncan High School 52.66 53.12 1
 13 Johnnie Jones  11 Piedmont High School 53.08 53.33 1
 14 Glendon Poole  12 Carl Albert High School 53.39 53.42 1
 15 Edward Barnes  12 Tahlequah High Schoo 52.30 53.55 1
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Class 5A
Ardmore High School

Results
Finals ...   (Boys 400 Meter Run Class 5A)

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
 16 Rashawn Walker  11 Ardmore High School 51.25 53.58 2

 
Boys 800 Meter Run Class 5A

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Alfonso Barraza  12 Durant High School 2:00.45 1:58.87  
82 Zachary King   9 Thomas Edison High S 1:59.82 1:59.41  
63 Fares Maarouf  12 Piedmont High School 2:04.56 1:59.88  
54 Rashawn Walker  11 Ardmore High School 2:06.76 2:01.68  
45 Trae Baker   9 Tahlequah High Schoo 2:03.34 2:01.91  
36 Andrew Shepard  12 Shawnee High School 2:05.09 2:01.92  
27 Gavin Johnston  12 Bishop McGuinness High School 2:07.10 2:01.98  
18 Eric Burns  11 Tahlequah High Schoo 2:01.57 2:03.41  
 9 Edward Barnes  12 Tahlequah High Schoo 2:05.84 2:04.08  
 10 Justin Ortiz  11 Altus High School 2:06.78 2:04.23  
 11 Aaron Shiever  11 Collinsville High School 2:05.70 2:05.58  
 12 Jackson Kernan  10 Grove High School 2:04.61 2:05.77  
 13 Reese Fricke  10 Piedmont High School 2:09.30 2:07.25  
 14 Nathan Hudson  12 Duncan High School 2:09.41 2:09.76  
 15 Grant Calvert  12 Bishop Kelley High S 2:08.83 2:10.27  
 --- Dominic Collins   9 Lawton MacArthur Hig 2:07.78 FS  

 
Boys 1600 Meter Run Class 5A

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Fares Maarouf  12 Piedmont High School 4:42.81 4:30.57  
82 Beckam Hartis  12 Piedmont High School 4:40.50 4:30.67  
63 Brycen Ward  10 Durant High School 4:38.48 4:31.48  
54 Alfonso Barraza  12 Durant High School 4:38.00 4:36.46  
45 Colby Ferbrache  11 Piedmont High School 4:41.76 4:37.33  
36 Dawson Reed  12 Durant High School 4:46.55 4:37.47  
27 Luke Chansolme  12 Bishop McGuinness High School 4:42.94 4:38.76  
18 Mason Quinton  11 Sapulpa High School 4:39.84 4:40.52  
 9 Jackson Kernan  10 Grove High School 4:38.94 4:43.38  
 10 Travis Meadows  12 Duncan High School 4:42.80 4:44.08  
 11 Mason Barney  12 Guthrie High School 4:37.82 4:44.24  
 12 Mason Mayer   9 Guthrie High School 4:42.49 4:44.63  
 13 Jesus Orquiz  12 Santa Fe South High School 4:48.56 4:49.08  
 14 Joseph Srour  12 Bishop Kelley High S 4:48.07 4:51.13  
 15 Trae Baker   9 Tahlequah High Schoo 4:48.45 5:02.70  
 16 Eric Burns  11 Tahlequah High Schoo 4:46.53 5:05.83  

 
Boys 3200 Meter Run Class 5A

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Beckam Hartis  12 Piedmont High School 10:04.32 9:51.35  
82 Terrance Allen   9 Carl Albert High School 10:18.76 9:58.69  
63 Tanner Bailey  11 Piedmont High School 10:17.47 10:00.50  
54 Travis Meadows  12 Duncan High School 10:12.42 10:03.45  
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Class 5A
Ardmore High School

Results
Finals ...   (Boys 3200 Meter Run Class 5A)

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
45 Mason Barney  12 Guthrie High School 10:10.40 10:04.38  
36 Dawson Reed  12 Durant High School 10:13.39 10:06.48  
27 Jackson Kernan  10 Grove High School 10:10.76 10:09.02  
18 Mason Quinton  11 Sapulpa High School 10:19.26 10:11.94  
 9 Colby Ferbrache  11 Piedmont High School 10:03.10 10:21.78  
 10 Brycen Ward  10 Durant High School 10:12.47 10:29.09  
 11 Jesus Orquiz  12 Santa Fe South High School 10:13.50 10:40.42  
 12 Aidan Aston  12 Thomas Edison High S 10:26.01 10:44.57  
 13 Joseph Srour  12 Bishop Kelley High S 10:22.34 10:47.69  
 14 Erik Franco  11 Santa Fe South High School 10:27.91 10:53.65  
 15 Will Leonard  10 Bishop McGuinness High School10:28.58 11:04.64  
 16 Anthony Tittjung  11 Bishop Kelley High S 10:30.97 11:28.94  

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Class 5A

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#
Preliminaries

1 Seth Kickapoo  10 Collinsville High School 15.72 15.90 q 2NWI  
2 Eric Dudley  12 Bishop Kelley High S 16.97 16.05 q 1NWI  
3 Tyrrell Bruner  10 Bishop McGuinness High School 15.91 16.08 q 1NWI  
4 Caden Green   9 Collinsville High School 16.63 16.11 q 2NWI  
5 Greg McCurdy  12 Grove High School 16.89 16.34 q 1NWI  
6 Derrick Simmons  12 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 16.09 16.83 q 1NWI  
7 Seth Burney  10 Tahlequah High Schoo 17.75 16.89 q 2NWI  
8 Henry Maxwell  11 Bishop McGuinness High School 17.14 17.14 q 2NWI  
9 Andrew Elder   9 Bishop McGuinness High School 17.78 17.19 1NWI  

10 Bishop Gordon   9 Sapulpa High School 17.92 17.44 1NWI  
11 Danzel Emery   9 Woodward High School 17.18 17.52 2NWI  
12 Ayden Arnold  11 Pryor High School 17.65 17.81 2NWI  
13 Carson Flanary  10 Coweta High School 18.14 18.23 2NWI  
14 Langston Roberts  10 Elgin High School 17.35 20.22 1NWI  
--- Mayson Thiebaud  12 Duncan High School 16.86 DNF 2NWI  
--- Javion Hill  10 Clinton High School 17.33 DQ 1NWI  

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Class 5A

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind
Finals

1 Tyrrell Bruner  10 Bishop McGuinness High School 16.08 15.78  NWI 10
2 Seth Kickapoo  10 Collinsville High School 15.90 15.88  NWI 8
3 Caden Green   9 Collinsville High School 16.11 16.03  NWI 6
4 Derrick Simmons  12 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 16.83 16.30  NWI 5
5 Eric Dudley  12 Bishop Kelley High S 16.05 16.64  NWI 4
6 Seth Burney  10 Tahlequah High Schoo 16.89 16.83  NWI 3
7 Greg McCurdy  12 Grove High School 16.34 16.98  NWI 2
8 Henry Maxwell  11 Bishop McGuinness High School 17.14 17.74  NWI 1

 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Class 5A

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Matthew Mercer  12 Bishop Kelley High S 42.08 41.12 2
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Class 5A
Ardmore High School

Results
Finals ...   (Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Class 5A)

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
82 Caleb Davis  11 Collinsville High School 43.28 42.31 2
63 Mason Gonzalez  10 Piedmont High School 43.78 42.39 1
54 Brad Meacham  10 Collinsville High School 42.79 42.93 2
45 Aaron Patton  11 Tulsa Memorial High 44.18 42.97 1
36 Eric Dudley  12 Bishop Kelley High S 42.76 43.03 2
27 Elijah Franks  12 Ardmore High School 43.74 43.22 2
18 Fabian Pineda  11 Shawnee High School 44.14 43.55 1
 9 Seth Kickapoo  10 Collinsville High School 42.64 44.13 2
 10 Camden Dooley  10 Coweta High School 43.26 44.13 2
 11 Garrett Williams   9 Bishop McGuinness High School 43.76 44.66 1
 12 Demetress Beavers  12 Shawnee High School 42.94 45.34 2
 13 Langston Roberts  10 Elgin High School 44.35 45.70 1
 14 Drew Taliaferro  10 Duncan High School 45.95 46.18 1
 --- Logan Crawford   9 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 43.91 FS 1
 --- Jayce Daniels  11 Piedmont High School 44.30 DQ 1

 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Class 5A

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#
Preliminaries

 1 McAlester High Schoo     44.00 43.21 q 2
1) Grant Owens 12 2) Jaxon Walters 12 3) Erik Mccarty 10 4) Gavin Johnson 12

 2 Ardmore High School     42.93 43.66 q 2
 3 John Marshall High School     43.97 43.71 q 1

1) Devin Jones 11 2) Nicholas Pierson 12 3) Dorien Middleton 11 4) Bryce Stephens 12
 4 Shawnee High School     44.15 43.81 q 1

1) Zane Christopher 12 2) Bryson Yates 12 3) Ray McGirt 12 4) Demetress Beavers 12
 5 Elgin High School     45.32 44.01 q 2

1) Zeeke Anderson 10 2) Blake Balch 11 3) Treyvon Crabtree 9 4) Matt Lund 9
 6 Guthrie High School     43.59 44.05 q 1

1) Mason Tilley 11 2) Kaden Ballardstevenson 12 3) Isaiah Hammons 10 4) Jaylen Chelf 10
 7 Lawton MacArthur Hig     44.20 44.08 q 1

1) John C IV Smith 10 2) Amarion Hicks 12 3) Michael Epps 12 4) Michael Williams 12
 8 Bishop McGuinness High School     44.06 44.38 q 2
 9 Lawton Eisenhower Hi     44.74 44.61 2

1) Javier Dotson 11 2) Zaire Walton 10 3) Micah Wise 11 4) Jeremiah Turner 10
 10 Ada High School     45.20 44.85 1
 11 East Central High Sc     45.44 45.26 2

1) Jordan Wilson 9 2) David Turner 12 3) Joshua Young 11 4) Demonte Wilson 11
 12 Glenpool High School     45.37 45.39 1

1) Javonte Haygood 11 2) Dawson Straessle 11 3) Damicah Woods 9 4) Ashton Gorbet 10
 13 Coweta High School     45.12 45.56 1

1) Nakylan Starks 10 2) Cade Denton 11 3) Hayden Terry 9 4) Mason Ford 10
 14 Durant High School     45.08 45.57 2
 15 Collinsville High School     45.33 45.75 2

1) Caden Boyd 11 2) Andrew Carney 11 3) Kaleb Cunningham 12 4) Zander Baker 11
 --- Will Rogers High School     45.35 DNF 1

1) Macuric Demry 11 2) Terrence Thomas 11 3) Davonte Pruitt 11 4) Tony Vann 12
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Class 5A
Ardmore High School

Results
 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Class 5A

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

201 Ardmore High School     43.66 42.41  
162 McAlester High Schoo     43.21 42.46  

1) Grant Owens 12 2) Jaxon Walters 12 3) Erik Mccarty 10 4) Gavin Johnson 12
123 Shawnee High School     43.81 43.12  

1) Zane Christopher 12 2) Bryson Yates 12 3) Ray McGirt 12 4) Demetress Beavers 12
104 Guthrie High School     44.05 43.58  

1) Mason Tilley 11 2) Kaden Ballardstevenson 12 3) Isaiah Hammons 10 4) Jaylen Chelf 10
85 Lawton MacArthur Hig     44.08 43.88  

1) John C IV Smith 10 2) Amarion Hicks 12 3) Michael Epps 12 4) Michael Williams 12
66 Bishop McGuinness High School     44.38 44.21  
47 John Marshall High School     43.71 44.31  

1) Devin Jones 11 2) Nicholas Pierson 12 3) Dorien Middleton 11 4) Bryce Stephens 12
28 Elgin High School     44.01 44.64  

1) Zeeke Anderson 10 2) Blake Balch 11 3) Treyvon Crabtree 9 4) Matt Lund 9
 
Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Class 5A

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

201 McAlester High Schoo     1:31.39 1:28.77 2
1) Grant Owens 12 2) Erik Mccarty 10 3) Caleb Taylor 12 4) Gavin Johnson 12

162 Ardmore High School     1:29.36 1:29.03 2
1) KeRonn Johnson 12 2) Evan Smith 11 3) Jalen Reed 11 4) Donald May 12

123 Lawton Eisenhower Hi     1:31.79 1:31.25 2
1) Khalil Ferguson 11 2) Zaire Walton 10 3) Derrick Simmons 12 4) Jeremiah Turner 10

104 Shawnee High School     1:32.99 1:31.25 1
1) Zane Christopher 12 2) Fabian Pineda 11 3) Bryson Yates 12 4) Demetress Beavers 12

85 Lawton MacArthur Hig     1:32.19 1:31.68 2
1) Michael Williams 12 2) John C IV Smith 10 3) Michael Epps 12 4) Amarion Hicks 12

66 Will Rogers High School     1:33.27 1:31.98 1
1) Macuric Demry 11 2) Davonte Pruitt 11 3) Terrence Thomas 11 4) Tony Vann 12

47 Bishop Kelley High S     1:31.78 1:32.17 2
1) Will Pickard 11 2) Connor Janzen 12 3) Jeremiah Besses 12 4) Matthew Mercer 12

28 Altus High School     1:31.99 1:32.26 2
1) Michael James 12 2) Tucker Taft 10 3) Daylen Mccaskill 10 4) Nathan De Los Santos 10

 9 Guthrie High School     1:32.56 1:32.31 2
1) Mason Tilley 11 2) Jaylen Chelf 10 3) Tyrin Eaton 10 4) Kaden Ballardstevenson 12

 10 Coweta High School     1:32.66 1:32.95 2
1) Mason Ford 10 2) Cade Denton 11 3) Kamdyn Chrisman 12 4) Max Clark 10

 11 Sapulpa High School     1:33.50 1:33.23 1
1) Tyreese Jones 10 2) Mason Dement 12 3) Clinton Griffith 11 4) Josiah Meggs 11

 12 Ada High School     1:34.23 1:33.72 1
1) Devon Mccollister 9 2) Andrew Hughes 10 3) Jonah Ascencion 11 4) Jaxon Morgan 10

 13 East Central High Sc     1:34.38 1:33.81 1
1) Joshua Young 11 2) Demonte Wilson 11 3) Jordan Wilson 9 4) David Turner 12

 14 Southeast High School     1:32.95 1:34.32 1
1) Damarion Harris 10 2) Micheal Jeffies 11 3) Rodney Fields 9 4) Michael Graham 9

 15 Grove High School     1:33.43 1:34.89 1
1) Carson Trimble 10 2) Thomas Hall 12 3) Greg McCurdy 12 4) Emanuel Crawford 10

 16 John Marshall High School     1:32.94 1:36.76 1
1) Devin Jones 11 2) Dorien Middleton 11 3) Nicholas Pierson 12 4) Bryce Stephens 12
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Class 5A
Ardmore High School

Results
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Class 5A

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

201 Altus High School     3:29.53 3:27.41 2
1) Daylen Mccaskill 10 2) Tucker Taft 10 3) Donovan Bradley 12 4) Michael James 12

162 Ardmore High School     3:28.56 3:28.67 2
1) Rashawn Walker 11 2) Ricky Smith 11 3) Jalen Reed 11 4) Cal Swanson 10

123 McAlester High Schoo     3:32.42 3:30.31 2
1) Elijah Chatman 9 2) Jaxon Tobey 12 3) Cade Tidwell 12 4) Caleb Taylor 12

104 Lawton Eisenhower Hi     3:34.50 3:30.50 1
1) Adrian Parker 12 2) Derrick Simmons 12 3) Javier Dotson 11 4) Zaire Walton 10

85 Bishop McGuinness High School     3:30.90 3:31.02 2
1) Gavin Johnston 12 2) Atticus Richard 10 3) Brennan Chumo 10 4) Wilson Eseme 10

66 Coweta High School     3:33.86 3:31.46 1
1) Max Clark 10 2) Cade Denton 11 3) Camden Dooley 10 4) Kamdyn Chrisman 12

47 Piedmont High School     3:32.28 3:31.77 2
1) Johnnie Jones 11 2) Mason Gonzalez 10 3) Kanyon Cobbs 10 4) Gabe Rhonedunn 12

28 Duncan High School     3:31.51 3:31.91 2
1) Travis Meadows 12 2) clay Phillips 11 3) Nathan Robbins 12 4) Dreydon Wiggins 12

 9 Shawnee High School     3:35.89 3:32.87 1
1) Bryson Yates 12 2) Fabian Pineda 11 3) Demetress Beavers 12 4) Andrew Shepard 12

 10 Carl Albert High School     3:31.51 3:33.38 2
1) Cobe Crews 12 2) Jackson Groves 12 3) Tyrell Johnson 12 4) Glendon Poole 12

 11 Bishop Kelley High S     3:35.84 3:33.39 1
1) Will Pickard 11 2) Henry Welke 9 3) Eric Dudley 12 4) Matthew Mercer 12

 12 Durant High School     3:33.56 3:34.28 1
1) Brycen Ward 10 2) Dawson Reed 12 3) Aiden Sager 9 4) Alfonso Barraza 12

 13 Sapulpa High School     3:35.70 3:35.02 1
1) Josiah Meggs 11 2) Jayden Williams 9 3) Izsik Meza 9 4) Garrett Menefee 11

 14 Collinsville High School     3:37.37 3:38.32 1
1) Justice McMath 9 2) Caden Richardson 9 3) Aaron Shiever 11 4) Caden Boyd 11

 15 Thomas Edison High S     3:36.21 3:38.75 1
1) Zachary King 9 2) Anthony Manipella 11 3) Carson Schlotfelt 12 4) Garrett Lamborn 9

 --- Claremore High School     3:32.93 DQ 2
1) Heston Wilson 11 2) Cal Pritchett 10 3) Buck Davis 12 4) Justin Howard 12

 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Class 5A

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points
Finals

201 Durant High School     8:31.15 8:09.30  
1) Brycen Ward 10 2) Dawson Bowman 11 3) Dawson Reed 12 4) Alfonso Barraza 12

162 Piedmont High School     8:39.26 8:19.97  
1) Fares Maarouf 12 2) Reese Fricke 10 3) Colby Ferbrache 11 4) Beckam Hartis 12

123 Sapulpa High School     8:30.85 8:25.92  
1) Mason Quinton 11 2) Evan Quinton 11 3) Izsik Meza 9 4) Drake Geeteh 11

104 Ardmore High School     8:37.67 8:29.60  
1) Fayera Wolabu 9 2) Cal Swanson 10 3) Rashawn Walker 11 4) Jalen Reed 11

85 Tahlequah High Schoo     8:15.18 8:30.82  
1) Blaine Jones 12 2) Trae Baker 9 3) Edward Barnes 12 4) Eric Burns 11

66 Bishop McGuinness High School     8:45.97 8:31.16  
1) Gavin Johnston 12 2) Jackson Edmonds 12 3) Braedon Black 10 4) Luke Chansolme 12

47 Duncan High School     8:35.61 8:32.15  
1) Travis Meadows 12 2) Kaceson Lolar 11 3) Nathan Hudson 12 4) Adam Clifton 12
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2021 OSSAA Track & Field State Championships - 5/15/2021

Class 5A
Ardmore High School

Results
Finals ...   (Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Class 5A)

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points
28 Carl Albert High School     8:40.54 8:34.78  

1) Terrance Allen 9 2) Jackson Groves 12 3) Tyrell Johnson 12 4) Glendon Poole 12
 9 Thomas Edison High S     8:30.24 8:36.69  

1) Zachary King 9 2) Anthony Manipella 11 3) Carson Schlotfelt 12 4) Garrett Lamborn 9
 10 Shawnee High School     8:38.18 8:41.15  

1) Eli Wiley 11 2) Zander Wood 11 3) Alex Porter 10 4) Andrew Shepard 12
 11 Guthrie High School     8:38.94 8:44.47  

1) Mason Barney 12 2) Dawson Sallee 11 3) Jaxon Harden 11 4) Mason Mayer 9
 12 Pryor High School     8:47.21 8:47.40  

1) Corbin Joyner 10 2) Mason Pendley 11 3) Bret Elza 11 4) Colby Dale 11
 13 Bishop Kelley High S     8:38.85 8:54.37  

1) Andrew Seneker 11 2) Sean Sutton 12 3) Henry Welke 9 4) Grant Calvert 12
 14 Elgin High School     8:54.38 8:58.80  

1) Hunter Monostori 10 2) Ben Roberts 10 3) Jeremy McCracken 11 4) Jordan Pierce 9
 15 Lawton Eisenhower Hi     8:54.94 9:01.55  

1) Antonio Rodriguez 11 2) Adrian Parker 12 3) Da Rique Cornegay 9 4) Noah Hoskins 12
 16 Coweta High School     8:37.15 9:34.47  

1) Avan Doeksen 10 2) Max Clark 10 3) Samuel Wood 9 4) Wyatt Fincher 12
 
Boys High Jump Class 5A

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Andrew Hughes  10 Ada High School 6-06.00 6-08.00  
82 Gabe Grim  12 Bishop McGuinness High School 6-10.00 6-06.00  
63 Kaden Ballardstevenson  12 Guthrie High School 6-02.00 6-02.00  
54 Max Cheap  12 Woodward High School 6-02.00 6-02.00  
45 Manuel Garza  11 Glenpool High School 6-00.00 6-02.00  
36 Jaxon Tobey  12 McAlester High Schoo 6-00.00 6-02.00  

.5017 Anthony Smith  10 Lawton MacArthur Hig 6-00.00 6-00.00  

.5017 Brad Meacham  10 Collinsville High School 6-00.00 6-00.00  
 9 Tavaun Smith  12 John Marshall High School 5-10.00 6-00.00  
 10 Kaleb Cunningham  12 Collinsville High School 5-10.00 5-10.00  
 10 Matthew Mercer  12 Bishop Kelley High S 5-10.00 5-10.00  
 10 Wech Ring  11 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 5-10.00 5-10.00  
 10 Dakaree Scott  11 Ardmore High School 6-00.00 5-10.00  
 10 Greg Booker Jr  11 Ardmore High School 6-00.00 5-10.00  

 
Boys Pole Vault Class 5A

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Parker Owens   9 Glenpool High School 10-00.00 13-00.00  
82 Kyan Rice  11 Guymon High School 10-00.00 12-00.00  
63 Kaceson Lolar  11 Duncan High School 11-06.00 11-06.00  
54 Reid Henderson  10 Bishop McGuinness High School11-06.00 11-06.00  
45 Jacob Munoz  10 Collinsville High School 11-06.00 11-06.00  
36 Slade Roberts  12 Guthrie High School 11-00.00 11-00.00  
27 Paul Tarman  11 Bishop McGuinness High School 9-06.00 11-00.00  
18 Riley Hunter  11 Duncan High School 11-00.00 11-00.00  
 9 Grant Yost  11 Thomas Edison High S 10-00.00 10-06.00  
 9 Logan Crawford   9 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 9-06.00 10-06.00  
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2021 OSSAA Track & Field State Championships - 5/15/2021

Class 5A
Ardmore High School

Results
Finals ...   (Boys Pole Vault Class 5A)

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
 11 Troy Rakestraw  12 Shawnee High School 11-00.00 10-00.00  
 11 Austin Lucky  11 Grove High School 10-06.00 10-00.00  
 11 Kobye Griffin  12 Glenpool High School 10-06.00 10-00.00  
 11 Paedon Dial   9 Duncan High School 9-06.00 10-00.00  
 --- Randall Coble  10 Guymon High School 11-00.00 NH  
 --- Rowdy Waitman  10 Durant High School 9-06.00 NH  

 
Boys Long Jump Class 5A

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsWind H#
Finals

1 Ricky Smith  11 Ardmore High School 21-11.50 22-05.00 2NWI 10
2 Kaden Ballardstevenson  12 Guthrie High School 21-06.50 22-00.50 2NWI 8
3 Jeremiah Besses  12 Bishop Kelley High S 21-05.00 21-03.00 2NWI 6
4 Anthony Smith  10 Lawton MacArthur Hig 20-10.50 20-11.50 2NWI 5
5 Tyrrell Bruner  10 Bishop McGuinness High School20-09.00 20-08.50 2NWI 4
6 Manuel Garza  11 Glenpool High School 20-04.00 20-06.50 2NWI 3
7 Taelen Laird  10 Woodward High School 20-07.00 20-04.50 2NWI 2
8 Erik Mccarty  10 McAlester High Schoo 19-03.00 20-03.50 1NWI 1
9 Zane Christopher  12 Shawnee High School 19-09.50 19-09.50 1NWI  

10 Isaiah Hammons  10 Guthrie High School 19-10.00 19-06.50 2NWI  
11 Stacey Smith  12 Southeast High School 19-06.50 19-04.00 1NWI  
12 Cobe Crews  12 Carl Albert High School 19-04.00 19-01.50 1NWI  
13 Ray McGirt  12 Shawnee High School 19-08.00 19-00.00 1NWI  
13 Kaceson Lolar  11 Duncan High School 19-08.50 19-00.00 1NWI  
15 Donovan Bradley  12 Altus High School 19-09.75 18-11.00 1NWI  
16 Ethan Pennington   9 Glenpool High School 19-05.00 18-10.00 1NWI  

 
Boys Shot Put Class 5A

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Justin Hines  12 Coweta High School 51-09.00 53-05.00 2
82 Nickolas Marshall  12 Glenpool High School 49-02.00 52-02.50 2
63 Levi Lail  11 Ada High School 49-03.00 48-05.50 2
54 Andrew Carney  11 Collinsville High School 49-09.50 48-04.50 2
45 Chase Faber  11 McAlester High Schoo 46-09.50 48-00.00 2
36 Andrew Heinig  10 Glenpool High School 44-10.00 47-07.00 2
27 Darius Steven  12 Glenpool High School 42-03.00 46-11.50 1
18 Noah Dobson  11 Carl Albert High School 43-10.50 45-02.50 2
 9 Joshua Ogunseye  10 Sapulpa High School 44-10.00 44-10.50 2
 10 Eperone Taito  11 Lawton MacArthur Hig 43-10.00 44-06.00 1
 11 Quade Derryberry  12 Ardmore High School 46-00.00 44-04.00 2
 12 Zachary Cizek  12 Elgin High School 41-08.50 43-02.00 1
 13 Braden Steddum  12 Sapulpa High School 42-03.00 43-01.50 1
 14 Jaedan Poahway  11 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 41-02.00 42-06.50 1
 15 Cordarius Tyner  12 Ardmore High School 43-09.50 42-04.00 1
 16 Rocky Hensley  12 Tahlequah High Schoo 42-04.50 41-10.00 1
 17 Jett Woods  12 Claremore High School 43-05.25 39-11.00 1
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2021 OSSAA Track & Field State Championships - 5/15/2021

Class 5A
Ardmore High School

Results
 
Boys Discus Throw Class 5A

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Andrew Carney  11 Collinsville High School 146-04 156-08 2
72 Levi Lail  11 Ada High School 144-09 145-00 2
72 Jaedan Poahway  11 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 140-04 145-00 2
54 Cooper Williams  12 Pryor High School 135-04 144-06 2
45 Rickey Golden  11 Carl Albert High School 140-03 143-10 2
36 Cash Hudson  11 Bishop Kelley High S 135-11 138-02 2
27 Jermaine Veu   9 Lawton Eisenhower Hi 137-03 136-07 2
18 Justin Hines  12 Coweta High School 134-10 133-10 2
 9 Quade Derryberry  12 Ardmore High School 140-10 133-00 2
 10 Braden Steddum  12 Sapulpa High School 128-04 131-11 1
 11 Montiell Crane   9 Clinton High School 134-02 129-04 1
 12 Greg Shildt  12 Bishop Kelley High S 127-09 126-02 1
 13 Devin Bush  11 Lawton MacArthur Hig 129-03 125-05 1
 14 Joshua Ogunseye  10 Sapulpa High School 122-11 113-03 1

 

Women - Class 5A - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Ardmore High School 95 2) Bishop McGuinness High School 92.5
3) Lawton Eisenhower Hi 75.5 4) Sapulpa High School 60
5) Tahlequah High Schoo 58 6) Piedmont High School 43
7) Altus High School 37 8) Elgin High School 34
8) Coweta High School 34 10) Pryor High School 30

11) Claremore High School 28 12) Shawnee High School 26
13) Grove High School 25 14) Noble High School 21
15) Duncan High School 20 16) Bishop Kelley High S 17
17) Glenpool High School 16 18) Guthrie High School 15
19) Collinsville High School 13.5 20) John Marshall High School 13
21) Santa Fe South High School 12 21) Guymon High School 12
23) Clinton High School 10 24) Lawton MacArthur Hig 9
25) Southeast High School 8 25) Ada High School 8
27) Durant High School 4.5 28) Woodward High School 2

 

Men - Class 5A - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Ardmore High School 91 2) Piedmont High School 71
3) McAlester High Schoo 64 4) Bishop McGuinness High School 57
5) Collinsville High School 47.5 6) Durant High School 47
7) Altus High School 38 8) Lawton Eisenhower Hi 36
9) Bishop Kelley High S 33 10) Guthrie High School 32

11) Shawnee High School 31 12) Lawton MacArthur Hig 30.5
13) Glenpool High School 30 13) Coweta High School 30
15) Ada High School 23 16) John Marshall High School 22
17) Duncan High School 18 17) Southeast High School 18
19) Tahlequah High Schoo 16 20) Carl Albert High School 15
21) Sapulpa High School 14 22) Grove High School 11
23) Will Rogers High School 8 23) Guymon High School 8
23) Thomas Edison High S 8 26) Woodward High School 7
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2021 OSSAA Track & Field State Championships - 5/15/2021

Class 5A
Ardmore High School

Results
27) Pryor High School 5 28) Tulsa Memorial High 4
28) Elgin High School 4


